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Knit & Stitch Sewing Table p.2

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS - IMPORTANT:
Carefully unpack and identify each component before attempting to assemble. Refer to parts list. Please take 
care when assembling the unit and always set the parts on a clean, soft surface. Do not use power tools to assemble. 
A Phillips screwdriver may be required for assembly. If you require any assistance with assembly, parts, 
or information on other products, please visit our website: www.hobbycraft.co.uk or call us. Check screws, 
nuts and bolts periodically (or every 6 months). Tighten if necessary.

WARNING:
Weight limit: Top: 50 lbs. | Sewing Platform and Side Shelf: 20 lbs. ea. | Bottom Shelf: 15 lbs. 
Do not exceed this limit! Please use care and good judgement when using your furniture. 

INSTRUCCIONES PARA ARMAR - IMPORTANTE:
Desempaque cuidadosamente e identifique cada componente antes de tratar de empezar su ensambladura. 
Verifique la lista de partes. Por favor tenga cuidado cuando arme la unidad y siempre coloque las piezas 
sobre una superficie plana, suave y limpia. Un destornillador Phillips puede ser necessario para ensamblar. 
Si necesita ayuda con el armado, partes o información sobre otros productos, viste por favor nuestra página en 
el internet: www.hobbycraft.co.uk o por favor llámenos. Revise los tornillos, tuercas y los pernos periódicamente 
(o cada 6 meses). Aprietelos si es necesario.

AVISO:
Límite de peso: Mesa: 23 kg. | Plataforma de costura y estante lateral: 9 kg. cu. | Estante inferior: 7 kg. 
¡No exceda este limite! Use por favor cuidado y buen juicio al usar su mueble. 

DIRECTIVES DE MONTAGE - IMPORTANT:
Avant de commencer l’assemblage, déballez délicatement toutes les pièces et repérez-les sur la liste des pièces. 
Procédez avec soins durant l’assemblage et posez toujours les pièces sur une surface propre, douce et lisse. 
Une tournevis Phillips peut être nécessaire pour l’assemblage. Si vous avez besoin d’aide concernant l’assemblage 
ou les pièces, ainsi que des informations sur d’autres produits, visitez-nous au: www.hobbycraft.co.uk où 
nous appeller. Révisez les vis, écrous et des boulons périodiquement (ou chaque 6 mois). Serrez s’il est nécessaire.

ATTENTION :
Limite de poids : Table : 23 kg. | Plate-forme de couture et l’étagère laterale : 9 kg. chacun | Étagère inférieure : 7 kg. 
Ne depassez pas cette limite! Précaution et bon sens sont de rigueur lorsque vous utilisez vos meubles.



Knit & Stitch Sewing Table p.3

1.	 Left Leg	 1
	 Pata Izquierda
	 Jambe Gauche

2.	 Right Leg	 1
	 Pata Derecha
	 Jambe Droite

3.	 Rear Bar	 1
	 Barra Trasera
	 Barre Arrière

4.	 Rear Panel	 1
	 Panel Trasero
	 Panneau Arrière

5.	 Bottom Shelf	 1
	 Estante Inferior
	 Étagère Inférieure

6.	 Top	 1
	 Mesa
	 Table

7.	 Side Shelf	 1
	 Estante Lateral
	 Étagère Latérale

8.	 Left Bracket	 1
	 Soporte Izquierdo
	 Support Gauche

9.	 Right Bracket	 1
	 Soporte Derecho
	 Support Droite

10.	 Platform Support	 2
	 Soporte para Plataforma
	 Support de Plateforme

11.	 Sewing Platform	 1
	 Plataforma de Costura
	 Plateforme de Couture

PARTS LIST  /  LISTA DE PARTES  /  LISTE DES PIÈCES DÈTACHÉES
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN / DESCRIPTION		 QTY / CANT/ QTÉ	 PICTURE / DIBUJO / IMAGE



Knit & Stitch Sewing Table p.4

12.	 Floor Leveler	 4
	 Nivelador de Piso
	 Niveleur de Plancher

13.	 Allen Bolt - 1/4" x 1-3/4"	 2
	 Perno Allen - 6mm x 45mm
	 Boulon Allen - 6mm x 45mm

14.	 Allen Screw - 3/16" x 2-3/8"	 8
	 Tornillo Allen - 5mm x 60mm
	 Vis Allen - 5mm x 60mm

15.	 Phillips Screw - 1/2"	 16
	 Tornillo de Cruz - 12mm
	 Vis Cruciforme - 12mm

16.	 Shelf Hitch	 2
	 Enganche de Estante
	 Pince d’étagère

17.	 Hinge	 2
	 Bisagra
	 Charnière

18.	 Allen Bolt - 1/4" x 1/2"	 8
	 Perno Allen - 6mm x 12mm
	 Boulon Allen - 6mm x 12mm

19.	 Allen Bolt - 1/4" x 1-1/8"	 5
	 Perno Allen - 6mm x 30mm
	 Boulon Allen - 6mm x 30mm

20.	 Allen Bolt - 1/4" x 1/2"	 4
	 Perno Allen - 6mm x 12mm
	 Boulon Allen - 6mm x 12mm

21.	 Allen Wrench	 1
	 Llave Allen
	 Clé Allen

PARTS LIST  /  LISTA DE PARTES  /  LISTE DES PIÈCES DÈTACHÉES
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Support bar faces out - see arrow.

Barra de soporte hacia afuera - vea la flecha.

Barre de support face à l’extérieur - voir le flèche.

Install Supports (10), then set Platform (11) aside until later step.

Instale Soportes (10), luego aparte la Plataforma (11) hasta un paso más tardío.

Installer les supports (10), puis sépare la Plateforme (11) à une étape ultérieure.
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Insert into the clip. 

Inserte en el enganche. 

Insérer dans le pince.

Holes face up.

Agujeros hacia arriba.

Trous vers le haut.

Holes face rear.

Agujeros hacia atras.

Trous vers l’arrière.
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Caution:
Use two people.

Precaución:
Use dos personas.

Précaution:
Utilisez deux personnes.


